GRACIOUS COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

BELBHATA ABHANPUR, RAIPUR (C.G.)



Email – graciouscollege@gmail.com

Requirement

Application are invited for appointment in department of education (B.Ed.) under statute -28 for the following

posts

S.No.	Name of the post	No. of post	Qualification	Pay scale	
В		Perspective in education foundation course			
1	Assistant Professor (Sociology)	01	 Post graduate degree in Social Science with minimum 55% Marks. M.Ed. degree from a recognized university with minimum 55% marks. Or Postgraduate (MA) degree in Education with minimum 55% marks, and B.Ed/B.EI.Ed degree with minimum 55% Marks. 	6 th pay scale as per UGC/State Govt. Norms	
С	a.	Curriculum and Pedagogies Course			
2.	Assistant Professor (Science)	02 ⁄	1. Post graduate degree in Science/Mathematics//Language English		
3.	Assistant Professor (Mathematics)	02 /	with minimum 55% Marks and.2.M.Ed. Degree with minimum 55%		
4	Assistant Professor (Lang.English)	01 /	Marks. Desirable: Ph.D. degree in Education with subject specializations.		
Sociology	n case of B and togeth /Psychology/Philosophy with 55 experience in a secondary school	5% marks,	two faculty positions, a postgraduate degree in and B.Ed/BEIED with 55% marks and three years of isidered.	6 th pay scale as per	
5.	Assistant Professor (Physical Education)	01	Master Degree in Physical Education subject (M.P.Ed.) with 55% Marks. (Training/Qualification in Yoga Education shall be desirable)	UGC/State Govt. Norms	
6.	Assistant Professor. (Fine Arts)	01	Post Graduate in Fine Arts (M.F.A) with minimum 55% Marks.		
7.	Assistant Professor Performance (Music, Dance, Theatre)	01	Post Graduate degree in Music/Dance/theatre Arts With minimum 55% Marks	n.	
	Theatrey			1	

Note:- Candidate may send their application by registered post with two passport size photographs and attested copy of all relevant document within 15 days from the date of publication of this advertisement.

राष्ट्रीय स्तर् के समाचार - पत्र में अग्रेशन जिला जाना आनिवायी

Gracious college of Education Belbhata, Abhanpur Raipur (C.G.)

DIRECTOR, College Development Council, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, RAIPUR. (C.G.)